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Terri H. Assistant United States Trustee   E-Filed:  November 4, 2022 
State Bar No. CA 133491 
Edward M. McDonald Jr., Trial Attorney  
State Bar No. NY 4126009  
edward.m.mcdonald@usdoj.gov 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE    
Office of the United States Trustee  
300 Las Vegas Boulevard, So., Ste. 4300, Las Vegas, NV 89101  
Cell:  (202) 603-5222 
Tel.: (702) 388-6600, Ext. 234 
Fax: (702) 388-6658 
 
Attorneys for the U.S. Trustee for Region 17 

TRACY HOPE DAVIS 
  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 
In re   
 
FRONT SIGHT MANAGEMENT LLC, 
 
                              Debtor. 

 
 

Case No: BK-S-22-11824-ABL 
Chapter 11 
 
Date:  November 18, 2022 
Time:  9:30 a.m. 
Location:  Foley Courtroom 1, Remote         

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On November 4, 2022, I served the Objection and Reservation of Rights of the U.S. Trustee to 

the Debtor’s Second Amended Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization [ECF No. 475] by:   

(1)  U.S. Mail to: 
Front Sight Management LLC 
Attn:  Dr. Ignatius Pizza or Officer, Managing 
or General Agent 
1 Front Sight Road 
Pahrump, NV 89061 

ROBERT LEHANE, ESQ. 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
3 World Trade Center 
175 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY  10007 

Samuel A. Schwartz, Esq. 
Schwartz Law, PLLC 
601 East Bridger Avenue 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

SUSAN K. SEFLIN, ESQ. 
BG LAW LLP 
300 S. 4TH STREET, STE. 1550 
LAS VEGAS, NV 89101 

Gregory E. Garman, Esq. 
Teresa M. Pilatowicz, Esq. 
Garman Turner Gordon LLP 
7251 Amigo Street, Suite 210 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 
 
 
 
 

Brian D. Shapiro, Esq. 
510 S. 8th Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
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James Patrick Shea, Esq. 
Bart K. Larsen, Esq. 
Kyle M. Wyant, Esq. 
SHEA LARSEN 
1731 Village Center Circle, Suite 150 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 

William C. Devine, II, Esq.  
DEVINE LEGAL GROUP  
5940 South Rainbow Blvd.  
Las Vegas, NV 89118 

CARLYON CICA CHTD 
DAWN M. CICA., ESQ. 
265 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 107 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

PHILIP S. GERSON, ESQ. 
GERSON LAW OFFICE, P,C, 
2340 Paseo Del Prado, Suite D-305 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 

Ramir Hernandez, Esq. 
WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP 
7785 W. Sahara Ave., Ste. 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 

Andrea M. Champion, Esq. 
Nicole E. Lovelock, Esq. 
Sue Trazig Cavaco, Esq. 
JONES LOVELOCK 
6600 Amelia Earhart Court, Suite C 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 

(2)  By email to:    
sseflin@bg.law  
jwellington@bg.law 
sgubner@bg.law 
saschwartz@nvfirm.com 
rlehane@kelleydrye.com 
LSchlussel@KelleyDrye.com 
Dcica@carlyoncica.com 
brian@brianshapirolaw.com 
jbagdanov@bg.law 
jkomorsky@bg.law 
nlovelock@joneslovelock.com 

tosteen@carlyoncica.com 
rvohra@kelleydrye.com 
blarsen@shea.law 
jshea@shea.law 
william@devine.legal 
tpilatowicz@Gtg.legal 
ggarman@gtg.legal 
tgray@Gtg.legal 
rhernandez@wrightlegal.net 
Philip@gersonnvlaw.com 
wyant@shea.law 
achampion@joneslovelock.com 

(3) CM/ECF to the entities listed on the notice of electronic filing for ECF No. 475 
(see Exh. A). 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated:  November 4, 2022 OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
By:  __/s/  Edward M. McDonald Jr._________________                                        
An Authorized Employee of the United States Trustee 
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EXHIBIT A 
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